
 

 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA 
Principal-gmcbjk.gov.in | 🔗 www.gmcbaramulla.com | ✆ 01952-238140 

 

E-Tender Notice for Supply of Antimicrobial Discs and Chemical reagents for Bacteriology Lab in 

the Department of Microbiology in GMC Baramulla. 

E-Tender reference No:  20-GMCB of 2025, Dated: 24 -12- 2025 

On behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Jammu & Kashmir Union Territory Term E-Tenders are invited 

through Principal, Govt. Medical College Baramulla for “Supply of Antimicrobial Discs and Chemical 

reagents for Bacteriology Lab”, as per the Annexure “A & B” to this tender notice from Manufacturers 

/ firms / companies / authorized dealers for Govt. Medical College & Associated hospital 

Baramulla on urgent basis. The tender document can be downloaded from the website 

www.gmcbaramulla.com and www.jktenders.gov.in w.e.f.       25-12-2025       to      06-01-2026.      

     The tender details and schedules as per following 

Item Description Tender Fee EMD 

Supply of Antimicrobial Discs and Chemical 

reagents for Bacteriology Lab in the 

Department of Microbiology in GMC 

Baramulla. 

1,000/- 50,000/- 

 

Date & Time of release of bid 25/12/2025 (09:00 AM) 

Last date for entertaining any clarification/representation 26/12/2025 (09:00 AM) 

Online bid submission start date 25/12/2025 (09:00 AM) 

Last date for submission of online bids 06/01/2026 (11:00 AM) 

Opening of Technical bids 07/01/2026 (11:00 AM) 

• Any query to clear can be done through email id on principal-gmcb@jk.gov.in 

• The items which shall be available with JKMSCL shall not be procured through this tender. 

 

 

 

  Sd/-      

Principal/Dean 

Govt. Medical College, 

Baramulla 

NO: -GMCB/PO/2025-26/299-3003 (Cc no: 7810217)                                     Dated: 24-12-2025 

Copy to the: - 

1. Secretary to Govt, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu for favour of information. 

2. Director, Finance, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu for favour of information. 

3. Joint Director, Information Department, Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to publish the NIT in two 

leading dailies of the UT. 

4. Chief Accounts Officer GMC Baramulla for information. 

5. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Baramulla for information. 

6. In-charge Website GMC Baramulla to upload this notice on official website of GMC Baramulla. 

  

http://www.gmcbaramulla.com/
http://www.gmcbaramulla.com/
http://www.jktenders.gov.in/
mailto:principal-gmcb@jk.gov.in


 

 

Annexure A 

Tender Reference No: 20-GMCB of 2025. 
Supply of Antibiotic Discs for Bacteriology Lab 

 

       

S.No. Items Pack size 

1.  Cefoxitin (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

2.  Vancomycin (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

3.  Linezolid (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

4.  Clindamycin (2 mcg) Pack of 05 

5.  Erythromycin (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

6.  Tetracycline (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

7.  Levofloxacin (5 mcg) Pack of 05 

8.  Gentamicin (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

9.  Penicillin (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

10.  Ampicillin (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

11.  Teicoplanin (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

12.  Ticarcillin (75 mcg) Pack of 05 

13.  Carbenicillin (100 mcg) Pack of 05 

14.  Cefuroxime (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

15.  Ceftriaxone (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

16.  Ceftazidime (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

17.  Cefepime (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

18.  Amikacin (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

19.  Norfloxacin (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

20.  Tobramycin (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

21.  Tigecycline (15 mcg) Pack of 05 

22.  Polymyxin B (300 units) Pack of 05 

23.  Nitrofurantoin (300 mcg) Pack of 05 

24.  Fosfomycin (200 mcg) Pack of 05 

25.  Imipenem (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

26.  Meropenem (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

27.  Ertapenem (10 mcg) Pack of 05 

28.  Aztreonam (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

29.  Ticarcillin/clavulanic acid (70/10 mcg) Pack of 05 

30.  Piperacillin/Tazobactam (100/10 mcg) Pack of 05 

31.  Cefoperazone/Sulbactam (75/10 mcg) Pack of 05 

32.  Trimethoprim/Sulfamethoxazole (25 mcg) Pack of 05 

33.  Ampicillin/Sulbactam (10/10 mcg) Pack of 05 

34.  High Level Gentamicin (HLG) (120 mcg) Pack of 05 



 

 

35.  Azithromycin (15 mcg) Pack of 05 

36.  Bacitracin (10 mcg) Pack of 50 disc 

37.  Novobiocin (30 mcg) Pack of 50 disc 

38.  Optochin (5 mcg) Pack of 50 disc 

39.  Ciprofloxacin (5 mcg) Pack of 05 

40.  Ceftriaxone/ Sulbactam (30/15mcg) Pack of 05 

41.  Nalidixic acid (30 mcg) Pack of 05 

                                                                                                                

  



 

 

Annexure B 

Tender Reference No: 20-GMCB of 2025. 
Supply of Chemical reagents for Bacteriology Lab 

 

 

S No. Items Pack size 

1.  Coverslips (18 mm square) 20 packets of 10gm 

2.  Glass slides (25 x 75 mm) Pack of 50 

3.  Inoculation loop  2mm 

4.  Vials for urine samples  30ml 

5.  Measuring cylinder polypropylene  100ml 

6.  Petri-dish (disposable) sterile  100mm 

7.  Bunsen burner   

8.  Selenite F brought  500 gm 

9.  MacConkey Agar with crystal violet  500 gm 

10.  TCBS  500 gm 

11.  Forceps Pointed end 160mm 

12.  Liquoid broth  500 gm 

13.  Test tubes  18x125mm pack of 100 

14.  Spatula Double end spatula 

castaway & flat 15.  Blood Agar Base  500 gm 

16.  Beaker glass  1000 ml 

17.  Muller Hinton Agar  500 gm 

18.  Giemsa stain  

19.  Simmons citrate  500 gm 

20.  Kovacs Reagent  100 ml 

21.  Hydrogen peroxide  500 ml 

22.  Glass Rod  

23.  Gram staining kit  

24.  Depression slide for motility  Pack of 10 

25.  Lab. Thermometer  

26.  Absolute alcohol  500 ml 

27.  Tissue roles  

28.  Immersion Oil  100 ml 

29.  Conical flask  500 ml 

30.  High chrome agar  500 gm 

31.  PPA Agar  500 gm 

32.  Liquid paraffin  100 ml 

33.  Syringe filter paper 0.2um pack of 50 



 

 

34.  5% Alpha-naphthol Solution (Barritt’s 

Reagent A) 

100ml 

35.  40% KOH or NaOH solution (Barritt’s 

Reagent B) 

100ml 

36.  Acetone  500ml 

37.  Sterile sample collection swabs  

38.  Oxidase discs Pack of 50 

39.  Slant stand  

40.  Screw-capped test tubes  50ml 

41.  AST disc dispenser  08 disc 

42.  Biphasic blood culture bottles 

(McCarteny flat) 

100 ml 

43.  Inoculation loop  4mm 

44.  Measuring cylinder  250ml 

45.  Tryptone broth  100gm 

46.  Dca 500gm 

47.  Lens cleaning paper  Pack of 30 
 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                  Sd/-      

Principal/Dean 

Govt. Medical College, 

Baramulla 

 


